South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 04:30:13 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3215 (Rat #0444, Act #0364 of 1982) General Bill, By W.S. Anderson
A Bill to designate the first full week of June of each year "Garden Week".

10/26/81
10/26/81
01/12/82
01/12/82
04/06/82
04/14/82
04/15/82
04/20/82
04/20/82
04/28/82
05/05/82
05/06/82
05/06/82
05/06/82
05/06/82
05/06/82
05/27/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
Introduced and read first time HJ-91

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-91
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1977
Read second time HJ-2145

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2183

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on General SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-24

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 444 HJ-2862

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/82

Act No. 364

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



