## South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 04:30:13 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## H\*3215 (Rat #0444, Act #0364 of 1982) General Bill, By W.S. Anderson

A Bill to designate the first full week of June of each year "Garden Week".

10/26/81	House	Prefiled
10/26/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
01/12/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-91
01/12/82	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-91
04/06/82	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1977
04/14/82	House	Read second time HJ-2145
04/15/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2183
04/20/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/20/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-13
04/28/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-24
05/05/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
05/06/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-8
05/06/82	House	Ratified R 444 HJ-2862
05/06/82		Signed By Governor
05/06/82		Effective date 05/06/82
05/06/82		Act No. 364
05/27/82		Copies available